Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Massachusetts Institute of	Name: Enounce, Incorporated
	Name
Technology (M.I.T.)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛱 Assignment 🖳 Merger	244 5 1 2 1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 266 East BayShore Road
me.	
Other	
	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303
Execution Date: May 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent No. 5, 175, 769	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, a. v. d.d. (1)	2. · <b>a.</b> 3. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>ЦО.ОО</u>
	\
Internal Address: Presiden	🔯 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	rusi - ·
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2666 East Bayshore Road	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address: Stored Line:	
city: Palo Alto State: CA zip:94303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: 1 AID PLITO State: C/1 Zip: 1 130-3	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Strue and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald J. HEJNA, Jr.	June 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Bignafüre Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Massachusetts Institute of Technology ("MIT"), a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), having offices at Five Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 and Enounce, Incorporated, a California corporation ("Assignee"), having offices at 2666 E. Bayshore Road, Paio Alto, CA 94303, enter into this Assignment on this 16th day of May, 2003 ("Effective Date").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's existing right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued or reexamined thereon in the United States of America or in any foreign countries, the renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-inpart thereof, (collectively, the "Patents"), together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all claims for and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents currently existing as hereby listed:

U.S. Patent No. 5175769; and

European Patent Application No. 92112238.8 (now European Patent No. EP5255441- granted patents in Germany (German Patent No. 69230324.3), France (French Patent No.0525544), United Kingdom (UK Patent No. 0525544), Italy (Italian Patent No.0525544)).

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment. This Assignment of Patents is made subject to such nonexclusive licenses as may exist as of the Effective Date, as set forth in the documents granting such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

> MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY. By: Karin K. Rivard Title: Assistant Director, Technology Licensing Office

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )

On this 16th day of MAY, 2003, KARIN personally appeared before me, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Muguette F. Roelia Signature of Notary Public Mycommission espires 03/18/05

**RECORDED: 06/17/2003** 

1